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GEM LED C.O.B.
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1 ATTENZIONE:

LASICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E'GARANTITASOLO CONL'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

GB WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

F ATTENTION:
LA SECUTIE DE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION CORRECTE
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

D ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERATES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMASSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWAHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

. OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD ALS INDIEN
DE VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN
ZE OOK BEWAREN.

E ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMEN-
TELAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; PORELLO,ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

DK BEM/ERK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FOLGES; SORG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

N ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK A OPPBEVARE DEM PA ET TRYGT STED.

S OBSERVERA!

UTRUSTNINGENS SAKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OM DESSA ANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ. SPARA DARFOR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FOR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.

RUS BHVIMAHWE:
Mbl TAPAHTUPYEM BE3OMACHYIO SKCIITYATALIO M3AENNA TOMNLKO MNPU
COBIMIOOEHNM CNEAYIOWWX MHCTPYKLMIW; C 3TOW LIENBIO HEOBXOAMMO
COXPAHUTb OAHHYIO BEPOLLIOPY.

CN &%
HBREEBERS  BETREET  HTRLGFRE.

art. 4461

MAX 45°

<

INTERASSI DI FORATURA

CENTRE TO CENTRE DISTANCE BETWEEN HOLES
ENTRE-AXES DE PERCAGE

ABSTAND DER BOHRLOCHER

AFSTANDEN TUSSEN DE GATEN

DISTRANCIA ENTRE LOS EJES DE PERFORACION
HULAFSTAND

AVSTANDER FRA SENTER TIL SENTER MELLOM HULL
AVSTAND MELLAN HAL

WA OTBEPCTWIA

FLiEK RS

k MAX 2000 mm

322
mm

203 mm — "




MAX 1400
& mm

I Per il fissaggio della struttura a soffitti inclinati o di forma irregolare la iGuzzini previa
documentazione necessaria, fornisce la posizione dei fissaggi e le lunghezze relative
ai cavi in acciaio.

GB To fix the structure to ceilings that are sloped or have an irregular shape, iGuzzini, subject
to receiving the necessary documentation, will supply the position where they should be
fitted as well as the relative lengths of the steel cables.

F Pour la fixation de la structure a des plafonds inclinés ou de forme irréguliére, veuillez
transmettre la documentation nécessaire a iGuzzini, qui s’occupera d’'indiquer la position
des fixations ainsi que les longueurs des cébles d’acier.

D Fur die Befestigung der Struktur an abgeschragten oder unregelméaBig gewolbten Decken
werden lhnen die geeignete Befestigungsposition sowie die entsprechende Lénge der
Stahlseile von iGuzzini mitgeteilt, vorausgesetzt ihr stehen die hierfir nétigen Informa-
tionen zur Verfiigung.

NL Voor het bevestigen van de structuur aan hellende plafonds of plafonds van onregelmatige
vorm, geeft iGuzzini behalve de nodige documentatie, de positie van de bevestigingen en
de betreffende lengten van de stalen kabels aan.

Para fijar la estructura en techos inclinados o de forma irregular, iGuzzini previo cono-
cimiento de la documentacién necesaria, suministra la posicion de las fijaciones y las
longitudes correspondientes de los cables de acero.

DK Ved montering af strukturen pa hzeldende lofter eller lofter i uregelmaessig udformning
leverer iGuzzini, mod den nedvendige dokumentation, oplysninger om fastgeringsposition
og leengde i henhold til stalkablerne.

For a feste strukturen til tak som er skra eller har uvanlig form, vil iGuzzini, etter a ha
mottatt nedvendig dokumentasjon, gi posisjonen der de skal monteres, samt de relative
lengdene pa stalkablene.

For installation i vinklade eller ojamna innertak tillhandahaller iGuzzini langderna for
staltradarna och informerar om fastsattningspositionerna, efter att nédvandig dokumen-
tation har erhallits.

RUS [1ns1 kpenneHnsi KOHCTPYKLMM K HAaKMOHHBLIM MOTONIKaM WK K MOTONIKaM HenpaBuIbHO
chopmbl KoMnaHwst iGuzzini nocne nony4eHus oT 3akas4nka HeobxoaMMON AOKYMEHTaL MK
npefocTaBnsAeT ykaszaHUs KacaTerlbHO PacrosioKeHUs KpenneHun 1 AnHbl CTanbHbIX
TPOCCOB.

CN F2&MEEEMARTANPRORER LN , FikiGuzzinil BB EN X4 |, H HRH
MEHARKENFERRRICRNME.

m
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I N.B.:E'responsabilita dell'utente verificare la resistenza del soffitto e del sistema difissaggio,
in funzione del peso degli apparecchi installati.

GB N.B.: It is the user’s responsibility to check the resistance of the ceiling and the anchoring
system, in accordance with the weight of the luminaries.
F Nota : Lutilisateur a la responsabilité de vérifier la résistance du plafond et du systéme de
fixation, en fonction du poids des luminaires installés.
D N.B.:Esist Aufgabe des Benutzers, die Belastbarkeit der Decke sowie des Befestigungssy-
stems in Abhangigkeit vom Gewicht der installierten Leuchten zu tberprifen.
NL N.B.De klant is zelf verantwoordelijk voor het controleren van de stevigheid van het plafond
en van het bevestigingssysteem, naar gelang het gewicht van de te installeren apparaten.
E Nota: Es responsabilidad del usuario verificar la resistencia del techo y del sistema de
fijacién, segun el peso de los aparatos instalados.
DK N.B.:Brugeren er selv ansvarlig for at kontrollere loftets og befeestelseselementernes styrke
ud fra veegten pa de installerede armaturer.
N N.B.:Deter brukerens ansvar a sjekke motstanden pa taket og forankringssystemet i forhold
til vekten pa armaturene.
S OBS! Detaranvandarens ansvar att kontrollera takets och fastsattningssystemets hallfasthet,
i forhallande till vikten pa installerad utrustning.
RUS TIPMMEYAHME: [TonbsoBare/ns JODKEH IPOBEPUTD IPOYHOCTD IIOTOMKA 1 KPEII&XKHBIX
ﬂpMCﬂOCO6T[eHMﬁ B COOTBETCTBMM C BECOM YCTaHaB)]MBaCMHX HPM6OPOBA

CN ¥ : AFAREITENESREXTRNLEREMNEE.

_——’

CABLAGGIO ELETTRICO
ELECTRIC WIRING

CABLAGE ELECTRIQUE
ELEKTRISCHE VERKABELUNG
DE ELEKTRISCHE INSTALLERING
CABLAJE ELECTRICO
ELEKTRISK LEDNINGSF@RING
ELEKTRISK KABLING
ELEKTRISK KABELDRAGNING
MOHTA KABEJIbHOM ITPOBOIKI

I Per il cablaggio elettrico utilizzare cavi con doppio isolamento.
GB Use cable with double insulation for the electric wiring.
F Pour le cablage électrique, utiliser des cables a double isolation.
D Fur die elektrische Verdrahtung sind Kabel mit Mantel zu verwenden.
NL Gebruik dubbel-geisoleerde kabels voor de elektrische aansluiting.
E Para el cableado eléctrico servirse de cables con doble aislamiento.
DK De anvendte ledninger skal have dobbelt isolering.
N Bruk kabel med dobbelt isolasjon til elektrisk kabling.
S Anvéand elkablar med dubbel isolering fér kabeldragningen.
RUS [Ins moHTaxa kabenenpoBoAku UCMOSb3yinTe NPOBOAA C ABOWHON U30NSALMEN.

CN H3ZR% , EANELLN BLK.

Per esigenze di collaudo, il prodotto é stato munito dei cavi indicati in figura.
N.B.: Asportare tali cavi prima di effettuare il cablaggio del prodotto.

GB In order to test the product, it was fitted with the cables indicated in the figure .
N.B.: Remove these cables before wiring the product.

m

Pour des nécessités d'essai, le produit est fourni avec les cables indiqués dans la figure.
N.B.: Enlevez ces cables avant d'effectuer le cablage du produit.

D Aufgrund von Prifungserfordernissen wurde das Produkt mit den auf der Abbildung
ersichtlichen Kabeln besttickt.
N.B.: Diese Kabel sind vor der Verkabelung des Produkts abzunehmen.

NL Zoals voor de keuring vereist is het product voorzien van de in de afbeelding aange-
geven kabels.
N.B.: Verwijder deze voordat u het product gaat bedraden.

m

Debido a exigencias de ensayo, el producto ha sido provisto de los cables indicados
en la figura.
NOTA: Extraer dichos cables antes de realizar el cableo del producto.

DK Med henblik pa afprevning er produktet forsynet med ledningerne, som vist i figuren.
N.B.: Disse ledninger skal fjernes, inden produktet tilsluttes.

N For a kunne teste produktet, ble dette montert med kablene som indikeres pa figuren.
N.B.: Fjern disse kablene for produktet installeres.

S Pagrundav provkorningsskal har produkten forsetts med kablarna somindikeras i figuren.
OBS! Ta bort dessa kablar innan ledningsdragningen for produkten gors.

RUS [Ins TectrpoBaHus npu6op ocHalleH NPOBOAAMM, MOKa3aHHLIMM Ha CXeme.
OTcoeanHUTe 3TV NpoBoAa Nepes MOHTaxoM kabenenposoaku npudopa.

EE O AFRELE , FEXLS,
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(mm) (mm)

7,0+10,0 8,5

10,0 + 12,5 11

125+145 | 135

145+16,0 | 155




ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG
STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION
STROMFORSYNING
STROMFORSYNING

ELFORSORJNING
SNEKTPONUTAHWE

?

55 mm

v
V77

mm
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GB

Per il passaggio del cavo d'alimentazione é possibile sfondare le pareti in corrispondenza
delle frecce "A".

The supply cable can be run through the walls (an opening can be made in them) where
indicated with the arrow "A".

Pourle passage du cable d'alimentation, on peut défoncer les parois au niveau des fleches "A".

D Fir den Durchgang des Vorsorgungskabels kénnen dic Wande an den durch Pfeile "A"

NL

DK

RUS

CN

gekennzeichneten Stellen durchstoBen werden.

Voor het passeren van de voedingskabel kunt u leidingen in de muren maken waar de
Spijlen "A" zijn.

Para entroducir el cable de alimentacién es posible traspasar las paredes a la altura de
las flechas "A".

Ved fering af forsyningskablet er det muligt at gennembryde vaeggene i overensstemmelse
med pilene "A".

For passering av matekabelen er det mulig & lage hull i veggene ved pilene "A".
For dragningen av matningskabeln kan hal géras i vaggarna vid pilarna "A".

[inst nponyckaHusi ceTeBoro kabens MOXHO NPOMOMUTL CTEHKMU B TOuke, 0603Ha4EHHOM
cTpenkamu «Ax.

AR B ETL A YRR e A B R e

GB
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NL

m

DK

RUS

CN

Consultare la seguente tabella per determinare la lunghezza totale cavo ( LT) del pul-
sante dall'apparecchio piu lontano; in funzione della sezione del cavo e del numero di
apparecchi installati.

Consult the following table to determine the total cable length (LT) of the button from
the luminaire furthest away from it, in function of the cross-section of the wire and the
number of fixtures installed.

Consultez le tableau suivant pour déterminer a quelle longueur totale du cable (LT)
installerle poussoir de I'appareil le plus lontain; en fonction de la section du cable et du
nombre d'appareils installés.

Zur Ermittlung des gesamtlange des Kabels (LT) des Tastenschalters zum entferntest
liegenden Gerét, je nach Kabelquerschnitt und Anzahl der installierten Geréate, beachten
Sie bitte nachstehende Tabelle.

Raadpleeg de volgende tabel teneinde de totale lengte kabel (LT) te bepalen tussen de
schakelaar en het apparaat dat het verst verwijdere is, in verhouding tot de doorsnee
van het snoer en het aantal geinstalleerde apparaten.

Consultar la tabla siguiente para determinar la longitud total cable (LT) entre el pulsa-
dor del aparato mas alejado, en funcion de la seccion del cable y de la cantidad de
aparatos instalados.

Se folgende tabel for oplysning om maks. leengde pa ledningen (LT) pa knappen til det
armatur, der erleengst veek, alt efter snittet pa ledningen og antallet af installerede armaturer.
Se folgende tabell for & bestemme total kabellengde (LT) pa knappen fra lysarmaturen
lengst borte, i funksjon av kabeltverrsnitt og antall installerte armaturer.

Se tabellen nedan for att bestdmma kabelns totala langd (LT) fér knappen pa anordnin-
gen som befinner sig pa langst avstand, beroende pa kabelns tvérsnitt och antalet
installerade apparater.

YTo6bl onpepenutb obuwy AnuHy kabens ( LT ) knaeuwm camoro AanbHero

o6opynoBaHuUsi, CMOTpUTE TabnuLly HUXe; B 3aBUCKMOCTU OT pa3pesa kabens u konuyectsa
YCTaHOBJEHHbIX annapaTos

HSETIHEEX , RREBGBARZFITENBBIHESRTIT A RN BABKE

CABLAGGIO PASSANTE
FEEDTHROUGH WIRING
CABLAGE TRAVERSANT
DURCHGANGSKABEL
KABELDOORGANG
CABLEADO PASANTE

GENNEMGAENDE LEDNINGER

FORINGSKABLING
KABELGENOMFORING
CKBO3HOJ MOHTAK
JEREL R

. ) Lunghezza - Length - Longueur - Kabellange -
n® prodotti Lengte - Longitud - Leengde Lengde - Langd
no. of products
nbre de produits OnvHa-RE
Anz. Produkte L
Aantal producten T max (m2)
Cantidad de productos
:r?t::lprﬁaciiuuklzgr Sezione -Section / Section- Querschnitt / Doorsnede
Antal grodukter Seccion / Snit - Avsnitt / Tvarsnitt /cevenne | R X5
KON-BO U3AENWi ( mm: )
7 BE
0,5 1,0 1,5 2,5
1 173 347 520 866
10 31 62 94 156
20 16 32 49 82
50 7 14 21 35
100 3,5 7 11 18
ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
ZUFUHR
VOEDING
ALIMENTACION

STROMFORSYNING
STROMFORSYNING
ELFORSORJINING

CABLAGGIO PASSANTE
FEEDTHROUGH WIRING
CABLAGE TRAVERSANT
DURCHGANGSKABEL
KABELDOORGANG
CABLEADO PASANTE
LEDNINGER
FORINGSKABLING
KABELGENOMFORING

CKBO3HOW MOHTAX
ERERRRIE




Per la corretta chiusura della basetta "B", posizionare il particolare come indicato in figura,
evitando la schiacciatura dei cavi elettrici.

GB To close the base "B" correctly, position the components as shown in the diagram, without
flattering the electrical wires.

-

Pour permettre une fermeture correcte de I'embase "B", positionnez les pieces comme
illustré par la figure en évitant d'ecraser les cables electriques.
D Zum korrekten SchlieBen der AnschluBdose "B" die Komponenten, wie in der Abbildung
veranschaulicht, anbringen, wobei ein Quetschen der elektrischen Kabel zu vermeideniist.
NL Voor de juiste aansluiting van de onderplaat "B" moeten de onderdelen worden geplaa-
tat zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding terwijl u erop let dat de electrische draden niet
E gekneld zitten.
Para el cierre correcto de la base "B" colocar los detalles conforme indica la figura
DK evitando el aplastamiento de los cables eléctricos.

N Klempladen "B" lukkes som vistifiguren, og pas pa, atledningerne ikke kommeriklemme.

For korrekt lukking av grunndelen "B", plassere delen som anvist i figuren, og unnga at
s el-kablene kommer i klem.
For en korrekt stangning av uttagsplinten "B" ska delen placeras enligt figuren. Undvik
RUS att klamma elkablarna.
ﬂ]‘lﬂ TOro, YTOObI npaBuUnNbHO 3aKpbITb KOpOGKy «B» yCTaHoBuUTe AeTalb, KaK noka3aHo
CN Hacxewe, n3beras 3alleMIeHns ANeKTPUYECKUX NPOBOAOB.

NEBXAKEB , MERMRZEN  TAPEBL,

Serrare a fondo
Tighten firmly
Serrer a fond

Q Fest einrasten

Goed aanschroeven
Enroscar en firme
Skrues i bund
Trekk til godt
Dra ét till botten
KPYTUTb [0 ynopa
TR
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GB

m

NL

m

DK

RUS
CN

Utilizzare le fascette "F" incluse nella confezione come indicato in figura.
Use clamps "F" included in the wrapping as shown in the figure.
Utilisez les colliers "F"compris dans I'emballage comme illustré.

Die in der Verpackung befindlichen Schellen "F" sind so wie auf der Abbildung veran-
schaulicht anzubringen.

Gebruik de klembandjes "F", die in de verpakking zitten, zoals in de afbeelding is
aangegeven.

Utilice las abrazaderas "F" incluidas en el embalaje como se indica en la figura.
Brug de medfelgende stropper "F", som vist i figuren.

Bruk klemmer "F" som finnes i pakningen, slik som vist pa figuren.

Anvand klammorna "F" som ingar i forpackningen (markeras i figuren).
Vcnone3syiite xomyThl "F", BXOAALLME B KOMMNMEKT, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha cxeme..

MERRT , ERABRANRAF

GB

-

NL

DK

RUS

CN

N.B.: Installando I'apparecchio evitare il contatto dei cavi con il riflettore dell'apparecchio.
N.B.: When installing the fixture, avoid contact between the wires and the reflector.
N.B.: Lors de l'installation de I'appareil, évitez tout contact des cables avec le réflecteur.

N.B.: Vermeiden Sie bitte bei der Installation des Beleuchtungskorpers den Kontakt der
Kabel mit dem Reflektor.

N.B.: Vermijd bij installeren van het apparaat contact tussen de kabels en reflector.
NOTA: En momentos de instalar la luminaria, evitese el roce de los cables con el reflector.

N.B.: Ved installation af armaturet skal man undgéa kontakt mellem ledningerne og
armaturets reflektor.

N.B.: Ved installering av armaturen, unnga kontakt mellom kablene og reflektoren.
OBS! Undvik att kablarna kommer i kontakt med utrustningens reflektor vid installationen.

MPUMEYAHWE: B npouecce MoHTaxa npubopa naberaiiTe KOHTAKTOB MPOBOAOB C
oTpaxarenem npubopa.

AR REREN , NBREANRHREM,




TOUCH - DIM

L®N

/ N.O.

| dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o

con pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema.

GB Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-
open button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram.

F Les articles a cablage numérique peuvent fonctionner avec des variateurs a dispositifs
DALI ou a bouton poussoir normalement ouvert (N.O.) a relier conformément au

schéma.

NL

DK

Die Gerate mit digitaler Verkabelung kdnnen mit Hilfe von DALI-Vorrichtungen oder mit
Hilfe eines gemaf Schaltplan anzuschlieBenden SchlieBers (N.O.) gedimmt werden.

De producten met digitale bekabeling kunnen worden gedimd met DALI systemen of
met een N.O. (normally open) knop, die moet worden aangesloten volgens schema.

Los dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un
interruptor de botén normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta segun ilustrado en el
esquema.

Produkter med digital kabelfering kan deempes med DALI-anordninger eller med
kontakten, som normalt er aben (N.O.) og som skal tilsluttes, som vist.

Produkter med digitalkabler kan dimmes med DALI-anordninger eller med en normalt

apen (NO) trykkbryter som kobles som vist i koblingsskjema.

S Produkter med digital kabeldragning kan férses med dimmer. Detta kan géras med
DALI-anordningarna eller med en normalt 6ppen kontakt (N.O.) som ska anslutas

enligt schemat.

Rus VHTeHcuBHOCTHL NPMBOPOB € LMPOBOI NPOBOAKON MOXET
perynupoBaTbcs nocpeacTtBom ycTponcTs DALI nnu HopmansHo
pasoMKHyTOM kHonkow (H.P.), noacoeamHsemoii cornacHo cxeme.

o BEMTRHEEN LS TLUEN DAL ( BELTFHAED ) RER
E-NERESANERRNNEFEE (N.O) #TRERT

ART.

CARICO DALI/ DALI LOAD INDIRIZZI DALI
CHARGE DALI DALI ADDRESSES
(COURANT MAXI ADMISSIBLE) ADRESSES DALI
DALI-LAST DALI-ADRESSEN
DALI VERMOGEN DALI ADRESSEN
CARGA DALI DIRECCIONES DALI

DALI STROMSTYRKE
BELASTNING FOR "DALI"
DALI-BELASTNING
MAKC. TOK CUCTEMbI DALI C
PEMYNAUMEN NHTEHCUBHOCTU
CBETA
DALl BREAXREAFNRABRE

DALI ADRESSER
ADRESSER TIL "DALI"
DALI-ADRESSER
JIOrMYECKME ALPECA
CUCTEMbI DALI
DALIEBERX RS I EAIE 22
e

N308 - N309

N310 - N311

INSTALLAZIONE E SOSTITUZIONE DEL VETRO DI PROTEZIONE
INSTALLING AND REPLACING THE PROTECTION GLASS
INSTALLATION ET REMPLACEMENT DU VERRE DE PROTECTION
INSTALLATION UND AUSWECHSELN DES SCHUTZGLASES
HET INSTALLEREN EN VERVANGEN VAN HET PROTEKTIEGLAS
INSTALACIONY REEMPLAZO DEL CRISTAL DE PROTECCION
INSTALLATION OG UDSKIFTNING AF BESKYTTELSESGLAS
INSTALLERE OG SKIFTE UT BESKYTTELSESGLASSET
INSTALLATION OCH BYTE AV SKYDDSGLAS

¥CTAHOEKA W SAMEHA SAUWTHOMD CTEKNA

FhiP B2 SR E
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VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO art. N308 - N309
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS

VERRE SODIQUE-CALCIQUE TEMPRE N310 - N311
NATRIUM-KALZIUM-GLAS

GETEMPERD NATRIUMKALKGLAS @

CRISTAL SODICO-CALCAREO TEMPLADO ,@ —

H/ERDET NATRONKALKGLAS

TEMPERERT KALK-NATRON-GLASS @

HARDAT KALK-SODAGLAS

3AKAJIEHHOE HATPUEBO-KAJIBIIVIEBOE

CTEKJIO

WG RNIRIE

1 Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al
costruttore. Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .

GB Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from
the manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.

m

Remplacez I'écran de protection endommagé en demandant au fabricant les spécifica-
tions techniques correspondantes. N'utilisez pas I'appareil sans écran.
Attention aux objets craignant les rayons U.V.

D Ein beschéadigter Schutzschirm muf ersetzt werden. Verlangen Sie vom Hersteller An-
gaben hinsichtlich der technischen Daten. Die Leuchte darf auf keinen Fall ohne diesen
Schirm eingesetzt werden.

Vorsicht bei Artikeln, die durch UV-Strahlen beschadigt werden kdnnten.

NL Vervang het protectiescherm als het beschadigd is en verlang van de fabrikant de juiste
technische eigenschappen. Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder het scherm.
Wees voorzichtig met voorwerpen die door de ultraviolette stralen bedorven
kunnen worden.

E Sustituir la pantalla de proteccion dafada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.

DK Udskift en beskadiget beskyttelsesskaerm; og sperg fabrikanten til rads vedrerende de
tekniske detaljer. Brug ikke armaturet uden skaerm.
Vzer opmzerksom pa genstande, der kan nedbrydes af U.V. straler.

N Skift ut edelagte verneskjermer, be om tekniske spesifikasjoner fra produsenten. Ikke
bruk lysarmaturen uten skjermen.
Veer forsiktig med gjenstander som forringes ved eksponering for UV-straler.

S Byt ut skadade skyddsskérmar. Radfraga tillverkaren om tekniska specifikationer.

Anvand inte utrustningen utan skérmen.
Var forsiktig med foremal som kan skadas av U.V.-stralar.

RUS 3ameHuTe NoBpexAeHHbI 3aLUMTHbIA 3KpaH, 3anpocuB y NPOU3BOAUTENS TEXHUYECKNe
cneyudumkaumm. He ncnonb3osatb npubop 6e3 akpaHa.
O6palyaiiTe BHUMaH1e Ha NpeaMeThbl, KOTopble MOTyT GbITb NOBPEXAeHb! Mo
Bo3aencTanem Y® nanyyenus.

CN BwEmEEFRETEEER , ARRETBHTUESR.

€ SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE

BYTE AV LYSDIOD

UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
3ameHa cBeToanoaa

ER-REER

I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.

D N.B.: Bezliglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.
E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini.
RUS MPUMEYAHUE: ins 3amexbl CUOoB obpalyaiiteck B komnaHuio iGuzzini.
CN IE : MELEDERMES , W RiGuzzini,

6 Headquarters iGuzzini illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy




 516.335. H T corrente assorbita fattore di potenza 2.516.335.02 H T corrente assorbita fattore di potenza
IZS% 192 ;?f/g 52 IQI.IZInI absorbed current power factor I 35092 ;3 f/gg IQI.IZInI absorbed currenf power factor
courant absorbé facteur de puissance courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillfrd strém effektfaktor tillfrd strém effektfaktor
normotjaemas MoLLHOCTb haKTop MOLLHOCTU normnoujaemas MOLLHOCTb haKTop MOLLHOCTU
BIRER hERRLK BIRER hERRLK
ART. A A ART. A A
N310 0,230 N310 0,230
0,90 0,90
N311 0,234 N311 0,234
N308 0,154 N308 0,154
0,95 0,95
N309 0,159 N309 0,159
H - corrente assorbita fattore di potenza  516.335. H - corrente assorbita fattore di potenza
/Zsf);g ;3 ;;3/5520 2 IQI.IZInI absorbed current power factor /zsf);g ;3 ;;3/%20 2 IQI.IZInI absorbed current power factor
courant absorbé facteur de puissance courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor absorberet strom effektlaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillford strom effektfaktor tillford strom effektfaktor
normouaemas MOLHOCTb ¢hakTop MOWHOCTM nornoujaemas MolwHocTb ¢hakTop MOLLHOCTU
BIRETR KR BRI KR
ART. A A ART. A A
N310 0,230 N310 0,230
0,90 0,90
N311 0,234 N311 0,234
N308 0,154 N308 0,154
0,95 0,95
N309 0,159 N309 0,159
H Tt corrente assorbita fattore di potenza .516.335. H . corrente assorbita fattore di potenza
IZSF(,) 1966‘ 133/232 iQuzzini absorbed current power factor IZSF(’)Z?Z fj/f) g 2 iQuzzini absorbed current power factor
courant absorbé facteur de puissance courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strém effektfaktor tillférd strém effektfaktor
nornowaemas MOLWHOCTb d)aKTop MOLLHOCTN nornowaemas MOLWHOCTb CpaKTOp MOLLHOCTN
HRBTR HREK RRER HERH
ART. A A ART. A A
N310 0,230 N310 0,230
0,90 0,90
N311 0,234 N311 0,234
N308 0,154 N308 0,154
0,95 0,95
N309 0,159 N309 0,159
 516.335. - et corrente assorbita fattore di potenza 2.516.335.02 - LA corrente assorbita fattore di potenza
12350 192 ff/g gz IQI.IZInI absorbed current power factor I Sf)gg ;3 j/gg IQI.IZInI absorbed current power factor
courant absorbé facteur de puissance courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strém effektfaktor tillférd strém effektfaktor
nornotiaemMas MOLWHOCTb haKTop MOLLHOCTU nornotiaemMas MOLWHOCTb haKTop MOLLHOCTU
B REE IR HERK B REE R HERRK
ART. A A ART. A A
N310 0,230 N310 0,230
0,90 0,90
N311 0,234 N311 0,234
N308 0,154 N308 0,154
0,95 0,95
N309 0,159 N309 0,159




1.154.544.00
1S00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED

AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaR Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED .

REEMPLAZO DEL LED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD ) )

UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
3;%5”@2%9}; N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008

—weE . .
o o S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008

I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare |'azienda iGuzzini.
GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini. RUS Graup puck 1B COOTBETCTBMN CO EN 62471: 2008

F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. CN %%%ﬁll . e o

D N.B. Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. )EJ iﬁr /{IE%\ ﬁfﬁ/} jJC £ ’7'/;7 = i‘ék}c '/fi ’é‘flﬁfﬁ EN 62471: 2008
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. ® PY P

RUS NPUMEYAHUE:ns 3ameHbl CHoB obpalyaittecs B koMnawio iGuzzini.

ON . RLEOBANER, HIRCuz, IQI.IEII'II
Ils-t%‘;-ggggo | Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaf Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
XEE\&?D’\LKZ%&T EEE;ED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segun norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD K i
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
3;3:5”@2’%; N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008

—IXE . .
S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini. RUS GRoUP PvCK 1 B COOTBETCTBMM COEN 62471: 2008
F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. CN N\J%ﬁﬂ:l
. 5 2 Z 4 rotle g Al 2 M NP RS .
D N.B.: Bezuglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. 72]—73\”{]: /‘Tﬁ:/{ ’C'E]?] 7JC i ’-Z’i 3(% ﬁi '/1:’r,r ’é 155}& EN 62471: 2008
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrif iGuzzini.
E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. ° ° °
RUS NPUMEYAHUE:ins sametsl CHos obpawaiTecs B koMmnauwto iGuzzini. Q

CN #&XE: MELEDEHMER, ERFRiIGuzzini, I uzlnl
18-%)%4-:2;(1)-00 | Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008
1S007! 5
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaR Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
;EEm’ti%\éﬁ'\L‘ BE[L)ED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD i i
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
SAMEHA Cila N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008
AR -MEBR . .

o ) o S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
RUS group PUCK 1 B CCOTBETCTBUMM COEN 62471: 2008

GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.
D N.B.: Bezuglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.
E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini.
RUS NPUMEYAHME:ns sameHbl CUos obpalyanteck B komnaHuio iGuzzini.
CN #&: WELEDEHMER, EKFIGuzzini,

CN

BB 4R .1 .
HEAARTERGA X E Y F T AEZT 4458 EN 62471: 2008
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1.154.599.01 .Q ni o
FIG. 1 0O _o0o_0_0©
1503599/03 INJUZZING | NO
| ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1). ’ OD (e NON
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto é stato rimosso. FiG. 1 L th‘ J:- Da || (Da NEIN
GB WARNING: with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1). ABB. 1 - NEE
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect. AFB. 1
F ATTENTION : cette erreur de raccordement risque de bloquer le produit (FIG. 1). FIG. 1 N NO
Pour rétablir son fonctionnement, appuyer sur le bouton 5 fois de suite pendant 3 secondes comme illustré fG d NEI
FIG. 2, aprés avoir supprimé le défaut. -1 A NEJ
H
D ACHTUNG: Bei diesem Anschlussfehler kann sich das Produkt blockieren (ABB. 1). FIG.1 Vs § NEJ
Zum Zuriicksetzen driicken Sie die Taste 5 Mal innerhalb von 3 Sekunden wie in ABB. 2 gezeigt, nachdem | Fig. 1 3 L
der Fehler behoben wurde. PUCA HET
NL OPGELET: met deze aansluitingsstoring riskeert u dat het product blokkeert. (AFB. 1). 1EEE N 1
Om dit te herstellen moet u 5 keer in 3 seconden op de toets drukken, zoals aangegeven in AFB. 2, nadat de
storing is opgelost. —l—
E ATENCION: con este error de conexidn existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1). =
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segun ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de eliminar| FIG. 2
el defecto. FIG. 2
N ADVARSEL: med denne koblingsfeilen risikerer produktet a blokkeres (FIG. 1). FIG. 2
For a gjenopprette, trykk pa knappen 5 ganger i lopet av 3 sekunder, som angitt i FIG. 2, etter at feilen er fiernet. i
PAS PA: Ved den type fejl i forbindelsen kan man risikere, at produktet lases fast (FIG. 1). ABB.2
DK For at genoprette funktionen skal man trykke knappen ind 5 gange i 3 sekunder, som vist i FIG. 2, efter at| AFB.2
fejlen er blevet udbedret. FIG. 2
S OBSERVERA! Med detta fel finns det risk for att produkten blockeras (FIG. 1). FIG. 2
Foér att aterstélla efter att defekten har atgérdats, tryck ned knappen 5 ganger i 3 sekunder som i FIG. 2.

FIG.2

RUS BHUMAHWE: npu Hannyum 37101 OWNGKN CoeauHeHnsa NpoayKT MoxeT 3abnokuposatbes (PUC. 1). i
[ina BOoCCTaHOBMEHWSI HAXMUTE Ha KHOMKY 5 pa3 3a 3 cekyHAbl, kak ykasaHo Ha P/C. 2, nocne Toro kak 6bin Fig.2
ycTpaHeH AedekT. PUC.2

ON sy . wolsmame  TETMEEIEET (158%) . 2EEE
EENRY , RBEZE | FRESEARRERATR , BR=EV .

1.154.599.01

[ ] ® [ ]
s 1IGQuzzini | '

FIG. 1
| ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1).
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto é stato rimosso. FIG. 1
GB WARNING: with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1). ABB. 1 - NEE
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect. AFB. 1 §
F ATTENTION : cette erreur de raccordement risque de bloquer le produit (FIG. 1). FIG. 1 N § NO
Pour rétablir son fonctionnement, appuyer sur le bouton 5 fois de suite pendant 3 secondes comme illustré G d NEI
FIG. 2, aprés avoir supprimé le défaut. FIG. 1 X NEJ
H
D ACHTUNG: Bei diesem Anschiussfehler kann sich das Produkt blockieren (ABB. 1). FIG. 1 V NEJ
Zum Zuriicksetzen driicken Sie die Taste 5 Mal innerhalb von 3 Sekunden wie in ABB. 2 gezeigt, nachdem | Fig. 1 3 L
der Fehler behoben wurde. PUCA HET
NL OPGELET: met deze aansluitingsstoring riskeert u dat het product blokkeert. (AFB. 1). 1EEE N -1
Om dit te herstellen moet u 5 keer in 3 seconden op de toets drukken, zoals aangegeven in AFB. 2, nadat de
storing is opgelost. —l—
E ATENCION: con este error de conexidn existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1). =
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segun ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de eliminar| FIG. 2
el defecto.
FIG.2
N ADVARSEL: med denne koblingsfeilen risikerer produktet & blokkeres (FIG. 1). FIG. 2
For a gjenopprette, trykk pa knappen 5 ganger i lopet av 3 sekunder, som angitt i FIG. 2, etter at feilen er fiernet. i

PAS PA: Ved den type fejl i forbindelsen kan man risikere, at produktet lases fast (FIG. 1). ABB.2

DK For at genoprette funktionen skal man trykke knappen ind 5 gange i 3 sekunder, som vist i FIG. 2, efter at| AFB.2

fejlen er blevet udbedret. FIG. 2
S OBSERVERA! Med detta fel finns det risk for att produkten blockeras (FIG. 1). FIG. 2
For att aterstélla efter att defekten har atgérdats, tryck ned knappen 5 ganger i 3 sekunder som i FIG. 2. F1G. 2
RUS BHUMAHWE: npu Hann4um 3701 oWnGKM coefuHeHnsa NpoaykT MoxeT 3abnokuposatbes (PUC. 1). i '
[IN51 BOCCTAHOBINIEHMSI HAXMUTE Ha KHOMKyY 5 pa3 3a 3 CeKyH/ibl, kak ykazaHo Ha PUC. 2, nocne Toro kak 6uin | Fig- 2
ycTpaHeH AedekT. PUC.2
ON sm . wonwmmmEn , TRTAGILEST (158K) . 28E%

ZEENEY  FBREECE  BRECSERRRETR , BR=DH.

1.154.599.01 .G ini |~ o
150359905 1IGuzzing | Ko
| ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1). ’ NON
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto é stato rimosso. FIG. 1 NEIN
GB WARNING: with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1). ABB. 1 NEE
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect. AFB. 1
F ATTENTION : cette erreur de raccordement risque de bloquer le produit (FIG. 1). FIG. 1 NO
Pour rétablir son fonctionnement, appuyer sur le bouton 5 fois de suite pendant 3 secondes comme illustré FIG. 1 o NEI
FIG. 2, aprés avoir supprimé le défaut. . . NEJ
D ACHTUNG: Bei diesem Anschlussfehler kann sich das Produkt blockieren (ABB. 1). FIG. 1 / % NEJ
Zum Zuriicksetzen driicken Sie die Taste 5 Mal innerhalb von 3 Sekunden wie in ABB. 2 gezeigt, nachdem | Fig. 1 3 L
der Fehler behoben wurde. PUCA HET
NL OPGELET: met deze aansluitingsstoring riskeert u dat het product blokkeert. (AFB. 1). 12EE N 1
Om dit te herstellen moet u 5 keer in 3 seconden op de toets drukken, zoals aangegeven in AFB. 2, nadat de
storing is opgelost. —l—
E ATENCION: con este error de conexidn existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1). =
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segtn ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de eliminar| FIG. 2
el defecto. FIG. 2
N ADVARSEL: med denne koblingsfeilen risikerer produktet & blokkeres (FIG. 1). FIG. 2
For & gjenopprette, trykk pa knappen 5 ganger i lopet av 3 sekunder, som angitt i FIG. 2, etter at feilen er fiernet. )
PAS PA: Ved den type fejl i forbindelsen kan man risikere, at produktet ldses fast (FIG. 1). ABB.2
DK For at genoprette funktionen skal man trykke knappen ind 5 gange i 3 sekunder, som vist i FIG. 2, efter at| AFB.2
fejlen er blevet udbedret. FIG.2
S OBSERVERA! Med detta fel finns det risk for att produkten blockeras (FIG. 1). FIG. 2

For att aterstélla efter att defekten har atgérdats, tryck ned knappen 5 ganger i 3 sekunder som i FIG. 2. FIG. 2

RUS BHUMAHVIE: npu Hanuuum a1oii olmbku coeMHeHns NpoayKT MoxeT 3abnokuposatbesi (PUC. 1). i L
[Insi BOCCTaHOBINEHWS HAXXMWUTE Ha KHOMKY 5 pa3 3a 3 cekyHAbl, kak ykasaHo Ha PUC. 2, nocne Toro kak 6bin Fig.2
yCTpaHeH AedekT. PUC.2 N
ON s . wonsmamet , TRTASILEST (158K) . 28E% L

EEHREY , FREECE  FRESARKEZATR , BR=EVH.




2.509.216.00
1S05718/01
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LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaall o0 g guall Jladl sdgad
I N.B.:Perlasostituzione del LED contattare 'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1,3 dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini
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LED G_M‘d‘&gl.u'l

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

= N iGuzzini Kﬂ M‘i LED G_’hh]‘ dl.:..ﬁ....n'Y :45\5135
| N.B.:Perlasostituzione del LED contattare 'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1t dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini
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LED GM‘J\ME
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

> . iGuzzini :\SJ.\::.J M‘! LED G_,a.h“ dl.ﬂ..}imy :47&\35
| N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare I'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1, dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini
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LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaall o0 g guaall Jladl sdgad
I N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare |'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lio s 1,3 dts
| Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini

2.509.216.00
1S05718/01

. -
LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaaldl o0 o guall Jladal sdgad
I N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare |'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s> .1 a3 ats
| Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008
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| ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1).
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto & stato

rimosso.

GB WARNING:with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1).
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect.

ATENCION: con este error de conexion existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1).
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segtin ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de

eliminar el defecto.
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| ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1).
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto e stato

[ SERERP o

rimosso.
GB WARNING:with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1).
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect.

E ATENCION: con este error de conexion existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1).
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segtn ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de

eliminar el defecto.
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I ATTENZIONE: con questo errore di collegamento il prodotto rischia di bloccarsi (FIG. 1).
Per ripristinare, premere il pulsante 5 volte in 3 secondi come in FIG. 2, dopo che il difetto & stato

rimosso.

GB WARNING:with this connection error the product risks to get blocked (FIG. 1).
To restore, press the button 5 times in 3 seconds as shown in FIG. 2 after removing the defect.

E ATENCION: con este error de conexion existe un riesgo de bloqueo del producto (FIG. 1).
Pare restablecer, oprimir el pulsador 5 veces en 3 segundos segtin ilustrado en la FIG. 2, después de

eliminar el defecto.
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CN RERERERMFELRA

1 Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per I’'apparecchio di illuminazione

GB Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung fiir die Leuchte

L Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i serviceindgreb pa belysningsarmatur

N Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet

S Instruktioner fér anvdndning av belysningsanordningen

RUS VHcTpyKumm no akcnnyaTtauumM ocBeTUTENLHOroO npnbopa

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp
Remplacer la lampe partiell 1t épuisée
Die teilweise erschopfte Lampe austauschen
Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lAmpara parcialmente agotada
Udskift den delvist udtjente paere
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspaeren
Byt ut den delvis forbrukade lampan
3amMeHa YacTUYHO 0TPaBGOTaHHOM NaMMoYKn
FRE NI

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning
BbikntoveHne
KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper l'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsorjning
OTKMIOYUTB aneKkTponuTaHue npuéopa

TR E S

Aprire I'apparecchio
Open the fixture
Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerét 6ffnen
Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Abn armaturet
Apne apparatet
6ppna anordningen
PackpbITb npubop
FRE

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp
Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen
Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lampara agotada
Tag den udtjente paere ud
Fjerne den utbrente lyspaeren
Ta bort den férbrukade lampan
BbIHYTb CTapyto namnoyky

i ZHTE

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre
La porter dans une déchetterie pour son
recyclage
Ordnungsgemaf entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum
Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den pa en genbrugsstation
Levere den til en miljgstasjon
Lamna in den till en &tervinningsanlaggning
Cpatb ee B MyHKT Mpuema yTubCbipbst

FFEREE A

O

Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen

Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek
Montar la nueva lampara
Seet den nye paere i
Sette i den nye paeren
Satt i den nya lampan
BcraButb HOBYIO NaMno4Ky

FAHIT A

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket
Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support
de lampe
Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder
Montar la nueva lampara en el portaldampara
Seet den nye peere i fatningen
Sette den nye pzeren inn i lampeholderen
Satt i den nya lampan i lamphallaren
BcTaBuTb HOBYIO NaMmnoYky B NaTpoH

TR A AT

_=>Co

Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la 6ptica
Szet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTb NMH3bl

EMEMEL

o

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINonHuTL NpoBeEpKy UcnpaBHOCTH paboTsl
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Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte

Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado

DK  Anvisninger i rengoring af belysningsarmaturet
Anvisninger for rengjoring av lysapparatet

Instruktioner fér rengdring av belysningsanordningen
RUS WHCTpyKUMM NO YACTKE OCBETUTENBHOrO Npubopa

REAREBERA

Pulire I’'apparecchio
Clean the fixture
Nettoyer le luminaire
Das Geriét reinigen
Reinig het apparaat
Limpiar el aparato

Rengor armaturet
Rengjore apparatet
Rengor anordningen
YucTka npmubopa
FEERE

ziig

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikniovuexne

ESd)

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecc
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbreche
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaa
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromférsorjnin
OTKNOYNTL INEKTPONUTaHUe npubopa

B S

| _
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Spolverare I'ottica esterna
Remove dust from the external optic
Dépoussiérer I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik abstauben
Stof de externe optiek af
Quitar el polvo de la éptica exterior
Tor stovet af den udvendige optiske enhed
Fjerne stov fra den eksterne lysenheten
Damma av den yttre optiken
BbITepeTb Nbifb C BHELHER CTOPOHbI NINH3

MUk

o

Lavare I'ottica esterna
Wash the external optic
Laver I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik waschen
Was de externe optiek
Lavar la 6ptica exterior
Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
Vaske den eksterne lysenheten
Rengor den yttre optiken
BbIMbITb NMH3bI C BHELLHEN CTOPOHbI

A KSk

Rimuovere I'ottica
Remove the optic
Retirer I'optique
Die Optik abnehmen
Verwijder de optiek
Quitar la 6ptica
Tag den optiske enhed af
Fjerne lysenheten
Ta bort optiken
CHSATb NWH3bI

BTk

Cr

Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di
illuminazione
Clean the inside of the fixture
Nettoyer I'intérieur du luminaire
Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen
Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar-
matuur
Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado
Rengor belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele
Rengjore lysapparatet innvendig
Rengor belysningsanordningen invéandigt
MpoTepeTb OCBETUTENBHBIV NPUBOP N3HYTPU

EERARENE

Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la éptica
Saet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTtb IMH3bl

EMEM AL

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINONHUTL NPOBEPKY MCNPaBHOCTU paboTbl
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| Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti

Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal
Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten
L Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen
Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminacion los componentes

Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter

N Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
S Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
RUS WHcTpykumm no ytunusaumm npubopa 1 ero KOMMeKTYoLMX N0 OKOHYaHUM ero cpoka Cryxobl

CN HFoHEREFTHEFLELHA

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikntouexne

ESI)

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacién del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsérining
OTKMIOYUTL 3nekTponuTaHue npuéopa
P RE MR

Rimuovere la/le lampada/e per la dismissione
Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning
Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au
rebut
Die Lampe/n ordnungsgeman entsorgen
Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
Quitar la(s) lampara(s) para el desecho
Tag paeren/paererne ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
Ta bort lampan/-orna fér bortskaffningen
BbIHYTb TaMouKy/v ANs yTunusauumn npuéopa

MHBEEFNTA

D

Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
Remove the battery for decommissioning
Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
Die Batterie ordnungsgeméan entsorgen
Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen
Quitar la bateria para el desecho
Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes
Ta bort batteriet fér bortskaffningen
BbiHyTb GaTapeiiky Ans ytunusauum npudopa
BMEEEEFWE

Rimuovere I'apparecchio per la dismissione
Remove the fixture for decommissioning
Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
Das Gerat ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
Quitar el aparato para el desecho
Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes
Ta bort anordningen for bortskaffningen
CHATb Npubop ANs yTunusayum

BMHEFEEEANRE

Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta
RAEE
Send the materials to a WEEE collection
centre
Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie
DEEE
Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum
entsorgen
Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA
Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida
RAEE
Aflever materialerne pa et indsamlingscenter
for elektronisk udstyr
Sende materialene til en miljostasjon for
resirkulering av EE-avfall
Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral
CpaTtb maTepuansl B MyHKT NpUema yTUnbCblpbs
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